SESSION 2019-20

MEETING OF THE BOARD OF STUDIES

A meeting with respect to Board of Studies was organised today on **14.09.2019 at 12:00pm** onwards in which CBCS Syllabus of M.A. Sociology First Semester and Third Semester was discussed. It was decided between all the members that the syllabus for the session **2019-20** will be the same as earlier.

Dr. Kalinath Jha
 Associate Professor
 Dept. of Sociology
 Dr. H.S. Gour Vishwavidyalaya, Sagar, M.P.

14/10/19

2. Dr. Pratibha Singh Assistant Professor, Dept. of Sociology R.G.G.P.G. College, Ambikapur, C.G.

AS 14.10.19

3. Dr. Pradeep Kumar Ekka Assistant Professor, Dept. of Sociology R.G.G.P.G. College, Ambikapur, C.G.

W 900 !-

4. Ms. Roshni Oraon Meritorious Student Fundurdihari, Ambikapur, Surguja, C.G. Such

Principal

Head

Department of Sociology R.G.G.P.G. College, Ambikapur, C.G.

Office of the Principal, Rajiv Gandhi Govt. P.G. College Ambikapur, Surguja, C.G.

Ph. No.- 07774-230921, Email:- rgpg.apur1960@gmail.com;

Website: www.rgpgcapur.in

Ambikapur, Date: 25.01.2021

MEETING OF THE BOARD OF STUDIES, DEPT. OF SOCIOLOGY: 25.01.2021

DESCRIPTION

A meeting with respect to Board of Studies was organised today on **25.01.2021** from **12:30 pm** onwards through Google Meet (online mode) in which it was decided between all the subject experts and members that the syllabus of M.A. Sociology Third Semester and Fifth Semester will be the same as earlier.

1. Dr. Pratibha Singh	Chairman	D
2. Dr. Kalinath Jha	Nominated member thruniversity	ough
3. Dr. J.L. Tiwari	External Member	
4. Dr. Nandi Patodiya	External Member	
5. Dr. Pradeep Kumar Ekka	Internal Member	(1) gen 1
6. Ku. Roshni Oraon	Ex-student (Member)	Juan

(Dr. Pratibha Singh)
Chairman, Board of Studies,
R.G.G.P.G. College,
Ambikapur, C.G.

Dr. S.K. Tripathi Principal R.G.G.P.G. College, Ambikapur, C.G.

Office of the Principal, Rajiv Gandhi Govt. P.G. College Ambikapur, Surguja, C.G.

Ph. No.- 07774-230921, Email:- rgpg.apur1960@gmail.com;

Website: www.rgpgcapur.in

Ambikapur, Date: 16.07.2021

MEETING OF THE BOARD OF STUDIES, DEPT. OF SOCIOLOGY: 16.07.2021

DESCRIPTION

A meeting with respect to Board of Studies was organised today on **16.07.2021** from **12:00pm** onwards. It was decided between all the members that the syllabus of M.A. Sociology First Semester and Third Semester will be the same as earlier.

Signature of the members:

1. Dr. Pratibha Singh Chairman

2. Dr. Kalinath Jha Nominated member through university

3. Dr. J.L. Tiwari External Member

4. Dr. Nandi Patodiya External Member

5. Dr. Pradeep Ekka Internal Member

6. Ku. Roshni Oraon Ex-student (Member)

Olpanies -

(Dr. Pratibha Singh) Chairman, R.G.G.P.G. College, Ambikapur, C.G. Dr. Rashida Parvez Principal, R.G.G.P.G. College, Ambikapur, C.G.

Office of the Principal, Rajiv Gandhi Govt. P.G. College Ambikapur, Surguja, C.G.

Ph. No.- 07774-230921, Email:- rgpg.apur1960@gmail.com;

Website: www.rgpgcapur.in

Ambikapur, Date: 13.08.2022

MEETING OF THE BOARD OF STUDIES, DEPT. OF SOCIOLOGY: 13.08.2022

DESCRIPTION

A meeting with respect to Board of Studies was organised today on **13.08.2022** from **03:00pm** onwards in which it was decided between all the subject experts and members that the syllabus of M.A. Sociology First Semester and Third Semester will be the same as earlier. The assessment of syllabus for B.A. Honours under the NEP was accepted.

In addition, it was also accepted among all the experts and members that the following course papers shall be incorporated in the syllabus under the NEP as follows:

Semester	Course Title	Paper Code (DSC)	Paper Code (DSE)
First	Introduction to Sociology	DSC-SOS-01	-
Second	Contemporary Indian Society	DSC-SOS-02	-
Third	Sociology of Tribal Society	DSC-SOS-03	
	Rural Society	-	DSE-SOS-01

1. Dr. Pratibha Singh Chairman

2. Dr. Kalinath Jha Nominated member through

university

3. Dr. J.L. Tiwari External Member

4. Dr. Nandi Patodiya External Member

5. Dr. Pradeep Kumar Ekka Internal Member

6. Ku. Roshni Oraon Ex-student (Member)

Dr. S.L. Agrawal Principal

R.G.G.P.G. College, Ambikapur, C.G.

R.G.G.P.G. College, Ambikapur, C.G.

(Dr. Pratibha Singh)

Chairman, Board of Studies,

SESSION 2023-24

MEETING OF THE BOARD OF STUDIES

A meeting with respect to Board of Studies was organised today on **08.08.2023** in which following members were present:

1. Dr. Pratibha Singh

2. Dr. Pradeep Ekka

3. Dr. Harsh Pandey

4. Dr. S.C. Rai

5. Sh. Pankaj Kumar

Park)

It was decided in the meeting that the syllabus of M.A. First Semester, Third Semester and Fourth Semester and NEP based syllabus for the undergraduation shall remain the same.

The setting up of question paper and evaluation method shall be done on the basis of the decision and approval of the Board of Studies, Examination Committee and Academic Council of College.

In addition, it was also accepted among all the experts and members that the following course papers shall be incorporated in the syllabus under the NEP as follows:

Semester	Course Title	Paper Code (DSC)	Paper Code (DSE)
Fourth	Crime and Society	DSC-SOS-04	-
	Marriage, Family and Kinship	-	DSE-SOS-2
Fifth	Foundation of Sociological	DSC-SOS-05	-
	thought		
	Social Problems in India		DSE-SOS-03
Civale	Methods Of Social Research	DSC-SOS-06	-
Sixth	Population and Society	-	DSE-SOS-04

Osden 1 =

d

of 10 2)